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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

 PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

          

Project Name: Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for Lead Tunnel Design and Engineering Services – 

TerminalArea Plan (“TAP”) – for the O’Hare 21 Program at O’Hare International Airport 

 

Procurement Specialist:  Christopher DeGard  

 

Specification No.:   880169               Lead Department:    Aviation    
 

Conference Date:    Thursday, January 31, 2019 Conference Location: Aviation Administration Building  

 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Aurelio Garcia City of Chicago  773-462-7314 aurelio.garcia@cityofchicago.org 

Christopher DeGard City of Chicago 312-742-9473 christopher.degard@cityofchicago.org 

Frank Grimaldi City of Chicago 773-686-6478 frank.grimaldi@cityofchicago.org 

Alex Leon City of Chicago 773-686-3489 alex.leon@cityofchicago.org 

Robert Stuart City of Chicago 773-686-3711 robert.stuart@cityofchicago.org 

Todd Merrihew Chicago Connect Alliance NA tmerrihew@connectchicagojv.com 

Christopher J. Harris Rider Levett Bucknall 312-819-4250 chris.harris@us.rlb.com 

Victor Iniguez Epstein 312-429-8261 viniquez@epsteinglobal.com 
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John E. Naughton III Juneau Associates, Inc. 847-991-2004 jnaughton@jaipc.com 

Tony Oshana ADO Engineering, Inc. 312-607-9787 aoshana@adoengineering.com 

Evangel Kokkino Ghafari Associates, LLC 312-857-2180 ekokkino@ghafari.com 

Shuja Kazi 
Delta Engineering Group, 

LLC 
312-377-7700 shujak@deg-america.com 

Samuel Swartz McMillen Jacobs Associates 312-535-0283 swartz@mcmjac.com 

Mark M Stromberg Muller 2 312-313-7702 mstromberg@muller2.com 

Yun Kim Wynndalco 312-256-9090 y.kim@wynndalco.com 

Mike Livernois Wynndalco 312-256-9090 m.livernois@wynndalco.com 

Karolis Kozys Fuhrmann Engineering, Inc. 773-316-5301 kkozys@fuhrmann-eng.com 

Christopher Dietz DLZ 773-283-2600 cdietz@dlz.com 

Seth Hoffman Brierley Associates 630-332-9306 shoffman@brierleyassociates.com 

Daniel J. O’Connor Jensen Hughes 847-268-2420 doconnor@jensenhughes.com 

Farhad Rezai RME 312-870-6600 FRezai@RME-i.com 
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Sung H. Lee 
Globetrotters Engineering 

Corporation 
312-922-6400 sung.lee@gec-group.com 

Craig AAmmodt ITC 630-513-5114 ccaamodt@itcus.com 

Mark J. Stephani WSP USA 312-803-6530 mark.stepahni@wsp.com 

Guenther Preuhs Ascent 312-451-1451 guenther.preuhs@ascentpgm.com 

Ike Isaacson Brierley Associates 414-630-4161 iisaacson@brierleyassociates.com 

Brian McElhatten ARUP 312-849-5610 brian.mcelhatten@arup.com 

Michael T.Ring 
Environmental Design 

International, Inc. 
312-345-1400 mring@envdesigni.com 

John F Devlin Jensen Hughes 410-737-8677 jdevlin@jensenhughes.com 

Lourdes Gonzalez Primera 312-242-6364 lgonzalez@primeraeng.com 

Joseph M. Avram Primera 312-242-6418 javram@primeraeng.com 

Cyle Cantrall Burns & McDonnell 312-791-5869 NA 

Stan Kaderback TYLIN 312-777-2937 stan.kaderback@tylin.com 

Bruce R. Jennings STV, Inc. 312-553-8456 bruce.jennings@stvinc.com 
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Clint Ferguson 
Infrastructure Engineering, 

Inc. 
312-960-1244 cferguson@infrastructure-eng.com 

Don McGady Patrick Engineering 312-201-7970 dmcgady@patrickco.com 

Harvind Kaur Singh Singh Associates, Inc.  312-629-0240 hkaur@singhinc.com 

Mohsen Farahany RME 312-870-6623 MFarahany@RME-i.com 

Thomas D. McElroy 
Level-(1) Global Solutions, 

LLC 
312-202-3300 tdm@level-1.com 

Alshok Stanley Brierley Associates 630-332-9307 astanley@brierleyassociates.com 

Nate Smith WSP USA 224-324-2610 nate.smith@wsp.com 

Arthur J. Morton Kimely Horn 312-212-8487 arthur.morton@kimley-horn.com 

Ali Solaksubasi Ghafari Associates, LLC 312-857-2180 ali@ghafari.com 

S.M. Kazi 
Delta Engineering Group, 

LLC 
312-377-7700 smkazi@deg-america.com 

Luis S. Montgomery 2im Group 312-441-9554 luis.m@2imgroup.com 

Edward Balfe HNTB Corporation 312-930-9119 ebalfe@hntb.com 

Robert J. McAndrews HNTB Corporation 312-930-9119 rmcandrews@hntb.com 
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Dagmar Cameron Mackie Consultants, LLC 847-696-1400 dcameron@mackieconsult.com 

Kenneth A. Cortopassi 
Atlas Engineering Group, 

LTD 
847-753-8020 kcortopassi@aegroupltd.com 

Joseph Catalano Michael Baker International 312-707-8770 joseph.catalano@mbakerintl.com 

Kevin Fuhr Hanson 630-990-3800 kfuhr@hanson-inc.com 

Thomas Kracun David Mason Associates 312-884-5100 tkracun@davidmason.com 

Lisa M. Gasperec Gasperec Elberts Consulting 847—868-1835 lgasperec@geconsultllc.com 

Mohammad Djavid Stantec 312-831-3000 mohammad.djavid@stantec.com 

Michael Lev TranSystems 312-669-5872 mjlev@transystems.com 

Matt Demos Crawford, Murphy & Tilly 312-357-2066 mdemos@cmtengr.com 

Shakti S. Joshi APS Consulting Inc. 312-324-0336 sjoshi@apsae.com 

Tom Pullukat APS Consulting Inc. 312-324-0336 tpullukat@apsae.com 

Michael Maicke R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc. 312-595-2000 mmaicke@rmchin.com 

Stephen Elrod exp. 312-616-7421 stephen.elrod@exp.com 
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Christopher M.Gambla Lea Elliot 630-562-9407 cgambla@leaelliot.com 

Noula Frigelis David Mason Associates 312-884-5770 nfrigelis@davidmason.com 

Zac Womeldorf Martinez Geospatial 651-686-8424 zac@mtzgeo.com 

Nate Otto RS&H 312-860-5958 nate.otto@rsandh.com 

Doug Klonowski Crawford, Murphy & Tilly 630-820-1022 dklonowski@cmtengr.com 

Brian R. Welker Crawford, Murphy & Tilly 312-855-2540 bwelker@cmtengr.com 

Weston Parker Connect Chicago Alliance 219-242-7189 wparker@connectchicagojv.com 

John P. Ross Affiliated Engineers 312-977-2803 jross@aeieng.com 

Michael Vonic Connect Chicago Alliance NA michael.vonic@chicagoconnect.com 

Kevin Lohr Connect Chicago Alliance NA kevin.lohr@chicagoconnect.com 

Brian Quinlan Burns & McDonnell 312-572-8127 bquinlan@burnsmcd.com 

Trudy Buehler Gasperec Elberts Consulting 847-868-1851 tbuehler@geoconsultllc.com 

Jeffery Bucholic Quandel Consultants, LLC 312-634-6225 jbucholc@quandel.com 
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William L. Trudeau Connect Chicago Alliance 312-350-1937 btrudeau@connectchicagojv.com 

Shawn P. Gould HNTB Corporation 312-930-9119 sgould@hntb.com 

Oren Skidelsky Facet Engineering 773-852-2425 oskidelsky@facetengineering.net 

John Antonoglu Primera 312-242-6369 jantonoglu@primeraeng.com 

Thomas C. Lyon WSP USA 312-656-0293 thomas.lyon@wsp.com 

Daryl J. McNabb R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc. 312-595-2000 dmcnabb@rmchin.com 

Tony Esposito Kimley Horn 331-481-7333 tony.esposito@kimley-horn.com 

Marc Faulkner WSP USA 312-617-2849 marc.faulkner@wsp.com 

Stephen T. Vaughn Cera Solutions 312-924-2904 svaughn@cera.solutions.com 

Carolina Martinez-
Guiterrez 

City of Chicago 773-894-5497 
carolina.martinez-gutierrez@cityofchicago.org 

 

 

mailto:carolina.martinez-gutierrez@cityofchicago.org

